
Unstrut
Artern

Keffershausen

NaumburgSömmerda
Mühlhausen

Bad Langensalza
Saale

Ilm

Helme

Lossa

Wipper

Rückhaltebecken

Gera

Nebra
Burgscheidungen

Freyburg

Memleben

1

2

3

4

5

Naumburger Dom / Domschatzgewölbe
Stadtkirche / Nietzschehaus

Rotkäppchen Sektkellerei
Jahnmuseum / Schloss Neuenburg

Schloss Burgscheidungen

Himmelsscheibe / Burgruine

Ruine Klosterkirche 
Festungsanlage Wendelstein
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